
Methodist (0-2) -vs- Mary Washington (1-3)
11/16/24 at Virginia Beach, Va. (TowneBank Arena)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 42

Mary Washington 67

Date: 11/16/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Virginia Beach, Va. (TowneBank Arena)
Notes: 2024 TowneBank Tipoff Tournament.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 14 5 11 12 42
Mary Washington 15 18 19 15 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41 Rebecca McGaughnea * 18 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 5 0 1 0 1 7
22 Aneesa Irizarry * 23 2-6 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 4 4 5 0 1 4
01 Jillian Peterson * 17 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 4
23 Kiley Hicks * 27 1-7 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 0 1 4 1 1 3
15 Melissa D'Oleo * 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 3 0 0 2
11 Kayleen Grullon 18 6-8 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 5 2 0 14
05 Serenity Webb 7 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Alyssa Shazer 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
21 Arriana White 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 3 1 2
12 Jehari Jacobs 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
14 Giavonna Dunlap 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
35 Eva McRae 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Hannah Evans 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Tori Coleman 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Korin Gladden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
02 Kenya Atterbury 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Elise Robbins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 1-12 7-15 14-29 43 27 7 32 6 6 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-2   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-3   0.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-1   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 17-53   32.1% 1-12   8.3% 7-15   46.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Juliona Mabie * 21 4-5 0-0 6-8 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 14
14 Megan Baxter * 24 4-8 1-3 4-6 0-4 4 2 5 1 0 5 13
20 Adeline Riner * 19 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 0 4
03 Jenna Steadman * 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
13 Sophie Pavlech * 17 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 4 0 2 2 3 2
50 Rileigh Weaver 21 7-13 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 4 16
01 McKenna Huff 15 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 0 7
15 Elizabeth Barry 18 1-4 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
12 Breana Valentine 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
10 Dylan Wood 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
04 Janay Rissmiller 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
30 Leila Carter 10 0-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Maddy Jenisch 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Luna Barker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-59 3-14 18-27 11-26 37 17 16 16 2 17 67



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-9   55.56%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-0   0.00% 9-12   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-5   20.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 23-59   39.0% 3-14   21.4% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
09:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RINER,ADELINE
GOOD JUMPER by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:58 2-2

08:38 MISS JUMPER by RINER,ADELINE
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JILLIAN 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA
08:16 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STEADMAN,JENNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
07:55 MISS 3PTR by RINER,ADELINE

REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 07:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 07:26 4-4

07:06 TURNOVER  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
STEAL  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 07:06
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:49 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
06:49 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA

TURNOVER  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:42
06:42 STEAL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
06:33 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA --
TURNOVER  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
06:27 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RINER,ADELINE
06:16 FOUL  by BAXTER,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,MEGAN

05:56 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,MEGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:44
REBOUND OFF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 05:32 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by HICKS,KILEY --

05:24 TURNOVER  by BAXTER,MEGAN
STEAL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:24
TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 05:21

05:09 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RINER,ADELINE

MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by STEADMAN,JENNA

FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA 04:37
SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 04:37
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 04:37
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by BARRY,ELIZABETH
04:37 SUB IN by VALENTINE,BREANA
04:37 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
04:37 SUB OUT by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
04:21 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by VALENTINE,BREANA
MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RINER,ADELINE
03:51 TURNOVER  by BARRY,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint) 03:20 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
FOUL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:16
SUB IN by WHITE,ARRIANA 03:15
SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
03:15 SUB OUT by BAXTER,MEGAN
02:56 MISS 3PTR by BARRY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:48 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --

02:31 MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH
BLOCK  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 02:31
REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN --

02:16 SUB IN by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
02:16 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,ARRIANA(in the paint) 02:11 12-12
01:49 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by BARRY,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by MCRAE,EVA 01:28

01:28 BLOCK  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:28 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JENNA
01:28 SUB OUT by RINER,ADELINE

MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA

FOUL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 01:05
01:05 MISS FT by BARRY,ELIZABETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:05 MISS FT by BARRY,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 01:05
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 01:05
REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint) 00:46 14-15 H 1

00:46 FOUL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:46
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TORI 00:46
SUB OUT by WHITE,ARRIANA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENTINE,BREANA
00:33 MISS 3PTR by VALENTINE,BREANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:19

00:19 STEAL  by STEADMAN,JENNA
00:07 MISS 3PTR by STEADMAN,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by D'OLEO,MELISSA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
SUB IN by ROBBINS,ELISE 10:00
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by VALENTINE,BREANA
09:36 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:20



SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 09:20
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 09:20

09:08 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PAVLECH,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAXTER,MEGAN

FOUL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 09:08
09:08 MISS FT by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
MISS JUMPER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JENISCH,MADDY
08:19 MISS 3PTR by JENISCH,MADDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WEBB,SERENITY 08:18
SUB IN by COLEMAN,TORI 08:18
SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY 08:18

08:14 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAXTER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by STEADMAN,JENNA

FOUL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:50
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:50

07:36 MISS JUMPER by STEADMAN,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENISCH,MADDY

07:18 FOUL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
07:18 TURNOVER  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
07:17 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
07:17 SUB OUT by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MABIE,JULIONA

06:46 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENISCH,MADDY

06:39 FOUL  by STEADMAN,JENNA
MISS FT by WEBB,SERENITY 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEBB,SERENITY 06:38 15-22 H 7

06:22 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 06:13
FOUL  by WEBB,SERENITY 06:05
SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 06:04
SUB IN by MCRAE,EVA 06:04
SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN 06:04
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,ELISE 06:04
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 06:04
SUB OUT by WEBB,SERENITY 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by BARRY,ELIZABETH
06:04 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
05:49 MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by GLADDEN,KORIN --
SUB IN by D'OLEO,MELISSA 05:40
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:40
TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
05:12 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAXTER,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05
TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 04:49

04:36 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,EVA 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,TORI --

04:19 FOUL  by MABIE,JULIONA
04:19 TURNOVER  by MABIE,JULIONA



MISS 3PTR by MCRAE,EVA 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRY,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 03:53
03:53 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by BAXTER,MEGAN(fastbreak)
03:53 MISS FT by BAXTER,MEGAN
03:53 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA --
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,TORI 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRY,ELIZABETH
03:21 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by RINER,ADELINE
03:14 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RINER,ADELINE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GLADDEN,KORIN 03:01
TURNOVER  by GLADDEN,KORIN 03:01
SUB IN by HICKS,KILEY 03:01
SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH 03:01
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,TORI 03:01
SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by CARTER,LEILA
03:01 SUB IN by WOOD,DYLAN
03:01 SUB OUT by BARRY,ELIZABETH
03:01 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA

FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 02:51
02:51 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by BAXTER,MEGAN
02:51 15-29 H 14 GOOD FT by BAXTER,MEGAN

SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 02:51
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 02:51
TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
02:33 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN --
TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 02:21

02:21 STEAL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
02:14 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
02:14 SUB IN by BARKER,LUNA
02:14 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JENNA
02:14 SUB OUT by CARTER,LEILA
02:14 SUB OUT by WOOD,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 01:36
01:36 MISS FT by RINER,ADELINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:36 MISS FT by RINER,ADELINE

REBOUND DEF by MCRAE,EVA --
TURNOVER  by MCRAE,EVA 01:33

01:22 15-31 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
-- ASSIST  by BAXTER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by MCRAE,EVA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by MCRAE,EVA --

01:06 FOUL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
01:06 SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY
01:06 SUB OUT by BAXTER,MEGAN

SUB IN by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 01:05
SUB OUT by MCRAE,EVA 01:05
TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by RISSMILLER,JANAY
00:46 TURNOVER  by BARKER,LUNA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,HANNAH 00:31
REBOUND OFF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRULLON,KAYLEEN(in the paint) 00:28 17-31 H 14

00:28 FOUL  by STEADMAN,JENNA



MISS FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RINER,ADELINE
FOUL  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:19

00:19 17-32 H 15 GOOD FT by RINER,ADELINE(fastbreak)
00:19 17-33 H 16 GOOD FT by RINER,ADELINE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by PETERSON,JILLIAN 00:19
SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:19

00:19 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY
00:19 SUB IN by CARTER,LEILA
00:19 SUB OUT by BARKER,LUNA
00:19 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY(in the paint) 00:05 19-33 H 14

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
SUB IN by SHAZER,ALYSSA 10:00
TURNOVER  by SHAZER,ALYSSA 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by BAXTER,MEGAN
FOUL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 09:23

09:23 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
09:23 MISS FT by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN(in the paint) 09:06 21-34 H 13
FOUL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 08:55

08:55 MISS FT by MABIE,JULIONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:55 21-35 H 14 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by MABIE,JULIONA
08:15 TURNOVER  by STEADMAN,JENNA

STEAL  by HICKS,KILEY 08:15
FOUL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 08:11
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 08:11

08:01 21-37 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RINER,ADELINE

GOOD 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA 07:47 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --
FOUL  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:34
SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI 07:34
SUB IN by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 07:34
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:34
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 07:34

07:21 MISS JUMPER by BAXTER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI 07:12
07:12 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
07:12 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
06:48 FOUL  by MABIE,JULIONA

MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:31 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
06:31 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA

TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 06:28
FOUL  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 06:21

06:21 24-40 H 16 GOOD FT by HUFF,MCKENNA(fastbreak)
06:21 24-41 H 17 GOOD FT by HUFF,MCKENNA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ALYSSA 06:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 05:57
05:57 STEAL  by MABIE,JULIONA
05:42 MISS JUMPER by MABIE,JULIONA

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,JEHARI --
TURNOVER  by SHAZER,ALYSSA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
05:38 SUB OUT by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI 05:23
05:23 24-42 H 18 GOOD FT by WEAVER,RILEIGH
05:23 24-43 H 19 GOOD FT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,KILEY 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,MEGAN

05:08 24-45 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MABIE,JULIONA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAXTER,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:05
SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 05:05
SUB IN by WHITE,ARRIANA 05:05
SUB OUT by HICKS,KILEY 05:05
SUB OUT by SHAZER,ALYSSA 05:05

05:05 SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY
05:05 SUB OUT by BAXTER,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RINER,ADELINE

04:38 TURNOVER  by RINER,ADELINE
STEAL  by WHITE,ARRIANA 04:38

04:28 FOUL  by RISSMILLER,JANAY
MISS FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by CARTER,LEILA
04:28 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LEILA
04:17 TURNOVER  by CARTER,LEILA

STEAL  by JACOBS,JEHARI 04:17
GOOD JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 04:07 26-45 H 19

03:51 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,LEILA

03:38 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --

03:28 FOUL  by HUFF,MCKENNA
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:28 27-45 H 18
GOOD FT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:28 28-45 H 17
SUB IN by WEBB,SERENITY 03:28
SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by STEADMAN,JENNA
03:28 SUB IN by BAXTER,MEGAN
03:28 SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY
03:28 SUB OUT by RINER,ADELINE
03:09 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
TURNOVER  by PETERSON,JILLIAN 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
02:54 MISS LAYUP by HUFF,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SERENITY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,MEGAN
02:24 SUB IN by BARRY,ELIZABETH
02:24 SUB OUT by STEADMAN,JENNA
02:12 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ELIZABETH

BLOCK  by WHITE,ARRIANA 02:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



02:09 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,RILEIGH

02:04 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,ARRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JILLIAN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:39 MISS LAYUP by BAXTER,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by WHITE,ARRIANA 01:39
SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 01:38
SUB OUT by PETERSON,JILLIAN 01:38

01:36 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SERENITY 01:28
REBOUND OFF by GRULLON,KAYLEEN --
FOUL  by WHITE,ARRIANA 01:18
TURNOVER  by WHITE,ARRIANA 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by WOOD,DYLAN
01:18 SUB OUT by HUFF,MCKENNA
01:06 28-49 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by BAXTER,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by WEBB,SERENITY 00:56
FOUL  by JACOBS,JEHARI 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by BAXTER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by BAXTER,MEGAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,SERENITY 00:46 30-50 H 20
ASSIST  by DUNLAP,GIAVONNA --

00:31 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LEILA
BLOCK  by WHITE,ARRIANA 00:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:28 MISS LAYUP by BARRY,ELIZABETH

BLOCK  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 00:28
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,SERENITY --
TURNOVER  by WEBB,SERENITY 00:11

00:06 30-52 H 22
GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER,MEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Washington
SUB IN by ATTERBURY,KENYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY
10:00 SUB OUT by BAXTER,MEGAN
09:44 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA --
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,KILEY 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,RILEIGH
09:17 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LEILA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,RILEIGH
09:13 30-54 H 24 GOOD TIPIN by WEAVER,RILEIGH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(in the paint) 08:56 32-54 H 22
08:36 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LEILA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:35 SUB IN by JENISCH,MADDY
08:30 TURNOVER  by RISSMILLER,JANAY

STEAL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 08:30
TURNOVER  by HICKS,KILEY 08:26

08:26 STEAL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
08:19 MISS JUMPER by JENISCH,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by D'OLEO,MELISSA --



GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:04 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA --

07:47 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RISSMILLER,JANAY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:24
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY --

07:21 FOUL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE
07:21 SUB IN by HUFF,MCKENNA
07:21 SUB OUT by JENISCH,MADDY
07:18 FOUL  by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

MISS FT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 07:18 35-56 H 21
SUB IN by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 07:18
SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by WEAVER,RILEIGH
07:10 SUB IN by BARRY,ELIZABETH
07:10 SUB OUT by PAVLECH,SOPHIE

FOUL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 07:05
07:05 SUB IN by VALENTINE,BREANA
07:05 SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY
06:58 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BARRY,ELIZABETH

-- ASSIST  by HUFF,MCKENNA
TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 06:45

06:45 STEAL  by WEAVER,RILEIGH
FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 06:44
FOUL  by ATTERBURY,KENYA 06:38

06:25 35-61 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by HUFF,MCKENNA
-- ASSIST  by BARRY,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by ATTERBURY,KENYA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRY,ELIZABETH

05:57 MISS LAYUP by WEAVER,RILEIGH
BLOCK  by HICKS,KILEY 05:57
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
FOUL  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 05:38
TURNOVER  by D'OLEO,MELISSA 05:38
SUB IN by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 05:38
SUB IN by GLADDEN,KORIN 05:38
SUB OUT by D'OLEO,MELISSA 05:38
SUB OUT by ATTERBURY,KENYA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by WOOD,DYLAN
05:38 SUB OUT by BARRY,ELIZABETH

FOUL  by GLADDEN,KORIN 05:32
05:32 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,BREANA
05:32 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by VALENTINE,BREANA

GOOD JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 05:20 37-63 H 26
04:56 37-65 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by WEAVER,RILEIGH

-- ASSIST  by MABIE,JULIONA
MISS JUMPER by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,DYLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by BARRY,ELIZABETH
04:34 SUB OUT by WEAVER,RILEIGH

FOUL  by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 04:23
04:23 37-66 H 29 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA
04:23 37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by MABIE,JULIONA

SUB IN by JACOBS,JEHARI 04:23
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHNEA,REBECCA 04:23

04:08 FOUL  by BARRY,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER  by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by WOOD,DYLAN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



03:23 FOUL  by VALENTINE,BREANA
GOOD FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:23 38-67 H 29
GOOD FT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:23 39-67 H 28
SUB IN by EVANS,HANNAH 03:23
SUB OUT by GRULLON,KAYLEEN 03:23
SUB OUT by GLADDEN,KORIN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by CARTER,LEILA
03:23 SUB OUT by MABIE,JULIONA
03:05 MISS JUMPER by HUFF,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JILLIAN --
TURNOVER  by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 03:00

02:41 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,KILEY --
MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,JILLIAN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LEILA
02:18 FOUL  by HUFF,MCKENNA
02:18 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,HANNAH 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LEILA

01:55 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:55 SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY
01:55 SUB OUT by VALENTINE,BREANA
01:53 TURNOVER  by RISSMILLER,JANAY

MISS JUMPER by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 01:35
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,JEHARI --
TURNOVER  by JACOBS,JEHARI 01:32

01:20 MISS 3PTR by RISSMILLER,JANAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:19 SUB IN by BARKER,LUNA
01:19 SUB OUT by BARRY,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,HANNAH 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA

00:51 TURNOVER  by HUFF,MCKENNA
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,HANNAH 00:36
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,KILEY --

00:32 FOUL  by BARKER,LUNA
GOOD FT by HICKS,KILEY 00:32 40-67 H 27
MISS FT by HICKS,KILEY 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BARKER,LUNA
00:19 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by IRIZARRY,ANEESA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:12 42-67 H 25
ASSIST  by PETERSON,JILLIAN --

00:12 FOUL  by BARKER,LUNA
MISS FT by IRIZARRY,ANEESA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,MCKENNA


